TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Distilled Products Company		03/29/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Rd.	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5164071	KFB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026382286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386363

asantiago@buchmanlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Adena Santiago, Esq.

1331 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 524 N Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washing, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adena M. Santiago
SIGNATURE:	/Adena M. Santiago/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=KFB Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0498

900400992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United States Distilled Products Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("USDP"), is the owner of the trademark KFB and of the US trademark registration no. 5164071 therefor (the "Trademark"); and

Whereas, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

Now therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, USDP does hereby assign to Intercontinental Packaging Company all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated this 29 day of March, 2017

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0499**